SmartLine Temperature Transmitter
Quick Start Installation Guide
34-TT-25-04, Revision 1
Honeywell Process Solutions
This document provides descriptions
and procedures for the Quick Installation
of Honeywell’s family of SmartLine
Temperature Transmitters.

Protocol HART Menu item shows the
communications protocol DE
Model Key
Identifies the type and
range of the transmitter
Read Only
Parameter
<Exit Menu>
SmartLine Temperature Transmitter
March 2014 Quick Start Installation Guide 23
Table 2 – Advanced Display Configuration
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
<Exit> n/a n/a
Diagnostics Critical
Non-Critical For details go to the Diagnostics Menu table
Display
Setup
LCD Contrast
Common Setup
Screen 1
Screen 2
…
Screen 8
For details go to the Display Setup Menu
table.
Note that the Advanced Display supports the
configuration of up to 8 different screens.
Calibration
Cal Points Set
Time Stamp
DAC Trim
Loop Test
For details go to the Calibration Menu table.
Transmtr
Setup
Device Setup
HART Setup
HART Date
Sensor Setup
Enter LRV
Enter URV
Enter MRV Set
LRV
Enter MRV Set
URV
Dev Install Date
S1 Install Date
S2 Install Date
For details go to the Transmitter Setup Menu
table.
Information
Display
Comm Module
Sensor Module
For details go to the Information Menu table.
SmartLine Temperature Transmitter
Honeywell Process Solutions
1250 W Sam Houston Pkwy S 34-TT-25-04 Rev.1
Houston, TX 77042 March 2014
www.honeywellprocess.com 2014 Honeywell International Inc.
Sales and Service
For application assistance, current specifications, pricing, or name of the nearest
Authorized Distributor, contact one of the offices below.
ASIA PACIFIC (TAC)
Australia Honeywell Limited,  Phone: +(61) 7-3846 1255, FAX: +(61) 7-3840 6481
Toll Free 1300-36-39-36, Toll Free Fax: 1300-36-04-70